

**Misc Appeal – 28 of 2025**

Order no. 4, dated 11.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

It appears that there is delay of 62 days in filing this appeal. Considering the ground for delay, it appears that before passing any order under Section 5 of Limitation Act, the respondents are required to be heard.

Hence, issue notice upon respondents regarding petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act

Appellant to take necessary steps.

Fix 20.01.2026 for hearing of petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act in presence of both sides.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.  
J.O Code No.WB00660